
*Senate Committee*

Date: February 19, 2026 Location: Room 116

Convened: 12:25 PM

Recessed: 12:55 PM

Reconvened: 1:00 PM

Adjourned: 1:35 PM

Call to order at 12:25pm.
Roll call was taken silently. Those not present were excused.
Minutes stood approved without objection.
Noticed the committee to the distribution of subcommittee assignments electronically.
Senator Warme recognized Senator Webster for subcommittee report and opening remarks on SSB 3140. Senator
Warme recognized Senator Webster for amendment SSB 3140.2777. Amendment passed on a voice vote 11-6 with
Senators Trone Garriott, Zimmer, Donahue, Petersen, Drey, and Hardman being recorded as a No vote. Back on the
bill as amended. Senator Webster moved SSB 3140 as amended and asked for support. The bill was approved on a
voice vote 11­6 with Senators Trone Garriott, Zimmer, Donahue, Petersen, Drey, and Hardman being recorded as a
No vote. SSB 3140 as amended moves to the Calendar as a committee bill.
Senator Warme turned the chair over to Senator Costello.
Senator Costello recognized Senator Warme for subcommittee report and opening remarks on SSB 3145. Following
debate, Senator Warme moved SSB 3145 and asked for support. A record roll call vote was taken. Senator Sweeney
raised a point of order, and the Chair recognized her point. The Committee stood at ease at 12:55pm. The Chair called
back to order the committee at 1pm and announced that SSB 3145 failed to pass on a roll call vote 9-8 with Senators
Warme, Costello, Evans, Guth, Salmon, Sweeney, Zumbach, Hardman, and Zimmer voting Yes and Senators Trone
Garriott, Alons, Donahue, Lofgren, Webster, Pike, Drey, and Petersen voting No, and Senator Rowley Excused.
Senator Costello recognized Senator Warme for subcommittee report and opening remarks on SSB 3084. Senator
Costello recognized Senator Warme for amendment SSB 3084.2763. Amendment passed unanimously on a voice
vote. Back on the bill as amended. Following debate, Senator Warme moved SSB 3084 as amended and asked for
support. The bill was approved on a voice vote 17-0. SSB 3084 as amended moves to the Calendar as a committee
bill.
Senator Costello recognized Senator Warme for subcommittee report and opening remarks on SSB 3118. Senator
Costello recognized Senator Warme for amendment SSB 3118.2772. Amendment passed unanimously on a voice
vote. Back on the bill as amended. Following debate, Senator Warme moved SSB 3118 as amended and asked for
support. The bill was approved on a voice vote 17-0. SSB 3118 as amended moves to the Calendar as a committee
bill.
Senator Costello recognized Senator Warme for subcommittee report and opening remarks on SSB 3111. Senator
Costello recognized Senator Warme for amendment SSB 3111.2768. Amendment passed on a voice vote 14-3 with
Senators Trone Garriott, Zimmer, and Donahue being recorded as a No vote. Back on the bill as amended. Following
debate, Senator Warme moved SSB 3111 as amended and asked for support. The bill was approved on a voice vote
10-7 with Senators Trone Garriott, Alons, Hardman, Zimmer, Drey, Donahue, and Petersen being recorded as a No
vote. SSB 3111 as amended moves to the Calendar as a committee bill.
Senator Costello turned the chair back over to Senator Warme.
Senator Warme brought up SF 2315 under any other bills available for consideration.
Senator Warme recognized Senator Guth for subcommittee report and opening remarks on SF 2315. Following
debate, Senator Guth moved SF 2315 and asked for support. The bill was approved on a roll call vote 17-0-1 with
Senator Rowley excused. SF 2315 moves to the Calendar as an individual bill.
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Senator Pike moved to adjourn. Motion carried without objection.
Committee adjourned at 1:35pm.

Senator Kara Warme

Emmawyn Powers, Committee Secretary


